
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0716

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/1/2014

Title: Mesa Aquatic Facility (District 4)

The Mesa High School Aquatic Facility will be built on the campus of Mesa High School at the
southwest corner of the campus.  This aquatic facility will include both lap and recreation pools.  The
lap pool will have eight 25-yard lanes and a dive tank with both 1 and 3-meter diving boards.  The
recreation pool will be comprised of a zero-depth entry, a lazy river that also serves as swim lesson
space, a small toddler slide, and various aquatic spray features.

Recommend award to Sun Eagle Corporation in the total amount of $6,622,903.35 comprised of the
GMP of $6,307,527.00, plus a 5% change order allowance of $315,376.35.  Funding is available in
the 2012 authorized parks bond.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Community Engagement, Financial Stability, Quality of Life

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Site Plan and Renderings

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

